

**ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL****CONSEIL
ECONOMIQUE
ET SOCIAL**E/CONF.8/8/Corr.1
17 May 1949

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

UNITED NATIONS CONFERENCE ON ROAD AND MOTOR TRANSPORT

Geneva

23 August 1949

Item 5 of the provisional agenda

DRAFT CUSTOMS CONVENTION ON THE INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT
OF GOODS BY ROAD PREPARED BY THE SUB-COMMITTEE ON
ROAD TRANSPORT OF THE INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE
OF THE ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

Corrigendum 1

Page 4 - article 11, third line:

"carriers'" should be "carrier's"

Page 5 - article 13, paragraph 1, second line:

"for" should be "of"

- article 14, paragraph 2, second line:

delete "concerned".

Page 6 - article 16, paragraph 4, first line:

after "vehicles" insert "or containers"

- article 20, paragraph 2, first line:

replace "regime established by" by "terms of"Page 7 - ad article 6, paragraph 1, fourth and fifth lines should read:

"subscribed by the carrier have been fulfilled, and where there
is no suspicion of abuse a reasonable period may be allowed for
the guarantor to"

- ad article 6, paragraph 2, second line:after "authorities" insert "of the next countries visited"

Page 10 - line 15 of carnet should read:

"Customs document for vehicle or containerNo.....Dated....."

Page 14 - paragraph 6, second line should read:

"Customs office of departure, at the frontier Customs
offices en route,"

Page 15 - paragraph 10, first line:

after "the first" insert "Customs"

- paragraph 12, last line:

after "their" insert "own"

Page 16 - paragraph 14, 3., twelfth line:

after "drawn" insert "up"

Page 19 - article 6, paragraph 2, third line:

"may" should be "must"

Page 20 - article 7, second line:

after "floor" insert "of the vehicle on which they are carried".
